Docket No.: UCIP0069

Form 1595 (Rev. 09/04)	RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET		ent of Commerce ademark Office
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date: CHING-SHU HUANG, April 21, 2011		2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies) HERN JUEI CO., LTD. NO. 19, HSIN-LEH RD., AN-PING IND. DISTRICT, TAINAN CITY, TAIWAN		
3. Nature of convey x Assignment [Merger [Reassignment [4. Application numb	vance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Der(s) or patent number(s):		ng parties No	
A. Patent Applica	tion No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s	s)	
12	2/505,269			
	Additional number attached?	Yes	x No	
1	ss of party to whom oncerning document	6. Total No. of appli involved: ONE (1)	<u></u>	patents
		7. Total fee(37CFR		
J. C. Pat		Authorized to be	charged by cr	edit card
4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618		x Authorized to be charge to deposit account		
(949) 660-0761		Enclosed		
• •		8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card L b. Deposit Acco	ation ast 4 Number Expiration Dat unt Number <u>5</u>	e <u>0-0710</u>
Atty Docket No.: UCIPO		Authorized U	ser Name <u>Jia</u>	wei Huang
	signature: st of my knowledge and be nd any attached copy is a			
Jiawei Huang	/JIAWEI HUAN	G/ June	28, 2011	Total number of pages
Name of person Sign Registration No. 43,3	ing Signature		Date	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0273 UCIP0069 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor(s):

HUANG, CHING-SHU of No. 19, Hsin-Leh Rd., An-Ping Ind. District, Tainan City, Taiwan

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

Title: LOCKABLE TORQUE-LIMITING DRIVER

[X] Filed on: July 17, 2009 Serial No.: 12/505,269

[] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

Whereas, [Assignee's name] HERN JUEI CO., LTD

Residing at [Assignee's address] NO. 19, HSIN-LEH RD., AN-PING IND. DISTRICT,

TAINAN CITY, TAIWAN

herein referred to ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I/WE further covenant and agree that I/we will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0274 UCIP0069 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has/have signed his/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Full name of the sole or first inventor: HUANG, CHING-SHU

Inventor's signature: HVANG CHINGSHUBate: >011.04.21

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 06/28/2011